
Notice de référence “1184” 11

Savoie GN - réf. 154 07 06 Spare parts

4. Spare parts

If any parts need to be replaced use only genuine Franco Belge parts, non-standard parts will invalidate the
guarantee and may be dangerous.

When ordering spare parts, specify the stove type and serial number, including the colour index (on the guarantee or
identification plate), the name of the part and the part number.

Example : Gas stove “Savoie”, ref. 154 07 06, Top plate 352159 EF.

N° Codes Designation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Type . . . . . . Qty

1 303625 EF Blanking plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

2 352159 EF Top plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

3 303872 EF Flue collar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

4 189118 Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M10X10 . . . . . . . 01

5 321806 EF Draught diverter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

6 269444 Deflector . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

7 306280 EF Back wall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

8 222571 Flue baffle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

9 202306 60 Ash pan guide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

10 314711 EF Exchanger base . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

11 310828 EF L. side panel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

12 300127 EF Leg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 02

13 307438 EF Fuel retainer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

14 300487 Base . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

15 310731 EF R. side panel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

16 359808 EF Front plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

17 100917 Cam pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

18 189849 Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M 6X16 . . . . . . . 01

19 301541 EF Door lock. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

20 188820 Glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

21 259015 Fixing plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 04

22 110404 Hinge pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 02

23 331110 EF Loading door. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

24 241806 Magnet support . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

25 101013 Magnetic catch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

26 327903 EF Ash pan guide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

27 122406 Nut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . HM8 . . . . . . . . 08

28 167310 Washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M08 . . . . . . . . 01

29 189984 Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H M8X100 . . . . . . 01

30 189761 Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . H M8X40 . . . . . . . 08

31 276007 Descriptive plate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

32 124412 Strut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M8X45 . . . . . . . 01

33 122204 Nut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M8. . . . . . . . . 01

34 105537 Burner GN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

35 300128 EF Leg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 02

36 331120 EF Ash pan door. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

37 142881 Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 04

38 105006 Ceramic rope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,60 m

39 181632 Adhesive rope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,30 m

40 142316 Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,50 m

http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=303625&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=352159&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?303872
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?189118
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?314711EF
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=300127&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=307438&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?100917
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?189849
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=301541&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?188820
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?259015
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?110404
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?331110Y
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?101013
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=327903&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?122406
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?167310
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?189984
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?124412
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?122204
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?105537
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=300128&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=331120&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?142881
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?105006
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?181632
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?142316


12 Notice de référence “1184”

Savoie GN - réf. 154 07 06 Spare parts

41 181617 Ceramic rope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,04 m

42 181625 Ceramic rope . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,58 m

43 181631 Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,24 m

44 105296 Curved log (right) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

45 105297 Curved log (center) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

46 105295 Curved log (left) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

47 105298 Small log (front right) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

48 174044 Bag og embers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

49 105299 Big log (rear) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

50 102076 Rear base (right) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

51 102077 Rear base (left) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

52 102078 Front base (left) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

53 102079 Front base (right) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

54 109729 Moulded coal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

55 149984 Top coal matrix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

56 106039 Block gas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GV 34 . . . . . . . . 01

57 188323 Pilot NG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

58 139634 Injector NG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18/400. . . . . . . . 01

59 142884 Gasket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

60 72815 Coals kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

61 72816 Logs kit. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 01

N° Codes Designation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Type . . . . . . Qty

http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?181617
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?174044
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?105299
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=102077&Submit=Search
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?149984
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?106039
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?188323
http://oilstoves.co.uk/addpart.php?142884
http://oilstoves.co.uk/partres.php?query1=72816&Submit=Search


Notice de référence “1184” 13

Savoie GN - réf. 154 07 06 Spare parts

� 

���

�

�

�

3


 �


 



 �


 �


 �

 �


 �


 �


 �

 3

� �

� 

� �

� �

� �
� �

� �
� �

� �
� �
� 3

� �

� 

� �

� �

� �


 �

� �

� �� �

� �
� �� �

� �

� 


� 


� �

� �� �� �

� 3

� �� �� �

� �

� 3

� �

� �� 

� �

� �� �

� �
� �

� 


� �

� �

� �

� 3

Figure 4 - Spare parts view


